

Streetlighting Maintenance Bid Tab July 24, 2019

Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Aldridge Bid		H&H Elect. Bid		Lyons Electric Bid		Meade Inc. Bid	
			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
LABOR										
1. Journeyman	Per hour	900	\$105.00	\$94,500.00	\$101.46	\$91,314.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00	\$116.40	\$104,760.00
SUB TOTAL - LABOR				\$94,500.00		\$91,314.00		\$108,000.00		\$104,760.00
EQUIPMENT										
2. Utility truck	Per hour	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00
3. Pole Set truck	Per hour	180	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
4. Aerial truck	Per hour	330	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$53.30	\$17,589.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00
5. Backhoe	Per hour	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
6. Auger	Per hour	18	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$62.00	\$1,116.00
7. Trencher	Per hour	18	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
8. Directional Boring Rig	Per hour	18	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
9. Arrow Board truck / trailer	Per hour	135	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
SUB TOTAL - EQUIPMENT				\$24,515.00		\$37,048.00		\$48,875.00		\$34,436.00
MATERIALS										
10. 70W HPS Lamp	Each	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.30	\$49.20	\$13.67	\$54.68	\$12.37	\$49.48
11. 100W HPS Lamp	Each	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.30	\$492.00	\$13.67	\$546.80	\$11.83	\$473.20
12. 250W HPS Lamp	Each	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$12.30	\$492.00	\$13.67	\$546.80	\$16.35	\$654.00
13. 310W HPS Lamp	Each	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$30.60	\$122.40	\$23.04	\$92.16	\$15.95	\$63.80
14. 400W HPS Lamp	Each	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.30	\$49.20	\$13.67	\$54.68	\$10.40	\$41.60
15. Photo Cell	Each	135	\$17.00	\$2,295.00	\$15.10	\$2,038.50	\$28.55	\$3,854.25	\$11.61	\$1,567.35
16. Igniter	Each	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$63.75	\$255.00
17. HPS Ballast	Each	40	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$94.20	\$3,768.00	\$85.74	\$3,429.60	\$83.95	\$3,358.00
18. Fuse Holder	Each	40	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$12.32	\$492.80	\$17.60	\$704.00
19. Fuse	Each	80	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$5.30	\$424.00	\$5.13	\$410.40	\$3.36	\$268.80
20. Leotec EC1-6-M-MV-NW-2-530-DB	Each	3	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$228.80	\$686.40	\$321.00	\$963.00	\$251.19	\$753.57
21. LITHONIA KAD 70S R3TB	Each	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$226.50	\$529.00	\$1,587.00
22. LITHONIA KAD 100S R3TB	Each	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$686.00	\$5,488.00	\$529.00	\$4,232.00
23. LITHONIA KAD 250S R3TB	Each	8	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$611.50	\$4,892.00	\$686.00	\$5,488.00	\$529.00	\$4,232.00
24. LITHONIA KAD 320S R3TB	Each	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$727.00	\$2,908.00	\$529.00	\$2,116.00
25. LITHONIA KAD 400S R3TB	Each	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$727.00	\$2,908.00	\$529.00	\$2,116.00
26. Centrecon MEO 7 Concrete Pole, Type A	Each	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,760.60	\$13,803.00	\$3,473.00	\$17,365.00	\$2,443.20	\$12,216.00
27. Centrecon MEO 8.5 Concrete Pole, Type B	Each	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,096.30	\$24,770.40	\$3,895.00	\$31,160.00	\$2,729.10	\$21,832.80
28. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (35 foot - Single Davit)	Each	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,096.00	\$32,384.00	\$5,675.00	\$22,700.00
29. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (40 foot - Twin Davit)	Each	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$8,141.00	\$32,564.00	\$5,709.00	\$22,836.00
30. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (34.5 foot - Twin Davit)	Each	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$7,884.00	\$31,536.00	\$5,526.00	\$22,104.00
31. Pole Numbering Per IDOT Standards with Plaque and hardware	Each	8	\$0.10	\$0.80	\$31.20	\$249.60	\$64.16	\$513.28	\$33.00	\$264.00
32. Fixture Numbering Per Village Standards	Each	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$23.00	\$552.00
33. Aluminum Davit Arm - (8 foot)	Each	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$592.80	\$2,371.20	\$746.00	\$2,984.00	\$522.50	\$2,090.00
34. Full-height Corten Base Cover	Each	40	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$656.40	\$26,256.00	\$825.74	\$33,029.60	\$578.60	\$23,144.00
35. Aluminum Skirt Replacement	Each	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$60.20	\$481.60	\$75.73	\$605.84	\$70.40	\$563.20
36. Breakaway Couplings (Set of 4) for Corten Pole	Each	40	\$265.00	\$10,600.00	\$610.00	\$24,400.00	\$459.00	\$18,360.00	\$537.63	\$21,505.20
37. Concrete Pole Foundation, 24-inch Diameter	Per foot	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$607.00	\$2,428.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
38. Concrete Foundation Extender	Each	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
39. #6 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	900	\$0.55	\$495.00	\$0.55	\$495.00	\$0.72	\$648.00	\$0.67	\$603.00
40. #8 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	2400	\$0.30	\$720.00	\$0.45	\$1,080.00	\$0.46	\$1,104.00	\$0.49	\$1,176.00
41. 2-inch GRC Conduit	Per foot	40	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$6.60	\$264.00
42. 2-inch IMC Conduit	Per foot	40	\$2.20	\$88.00	\$2.20	\$88.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$4.52	\$180.80
43. 2-inch Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	Per foot	40	\$1.09	\$43.60	\$1.09	\$43.60	\$2.33	\$93.20	\$1.25	\$50.00
44. 3M Scotchcast Splicing Kit	Each	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.40	\$1,336.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
45. Unit price to inspect street lights/pole	Each	900	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
46. Unit price to re-lamp street lights	Each	390	\$42.00	\$16,380.00	\$60.10	\$23,439.00	\$65.00	\$25,350.00	\$53.00	\$20,670.00
SUB TOTAL - MATERIALS				\$80,592.40		\$122,318.10		\$238,899.09		\$179,992.80
Sub Total - Labor				\$94,500.00		\$91,314.00		\$108,000.00		\$104,760.00
Sub Total - Equipment				\$24,515.00		\$37,048.00		\$48,875.00		\$34,436.00
Sub Total - Materials				\$80,592.40		\$122,318.10		\$238,899.09		\$179,992.80
Sub Total - inspect/relamp				\$39,780.00		\$50,439.00		\$61,350.00		\$47,670.00
For Full Contract Term:				\$239,387.40		\$301,119.10		\$457,124.09		\$366,858.80